75th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2009 Regular Session

Enrolled Senate Bill 100

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Governor Theodore R. Kulongoski for Department of Corrections)

CHAPTER

AN ACT

Relating to Department of Corrections.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> (1) Beginning in 2012, and every six years thereafter, the Department of Corrections shall conduct a study to determine the actual costs incurred by each county of providing management, support services, supervision and sanctions for offenders described in ORS 423.478 (2).

(2) The department may adopt rules to carry out the provisions of this section.

Passed by	Senate February 16, 2009	Received by Governor:
	Secretary of Senate	Approved:
		, 2009
	President of Senate	
Passed by	House May 13, 2009	Governor
		Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
	Speaker of House	, 2009

Secretary of State

Enrolled Senate Bill 100 (SB 100-INTRO)